

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No. 193 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mr. H.M. Bhatia, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li>2. Learned counsel for the appellant says that while granting divorce to the appellant, no permanent alimony has been granted. But the appellant was being granted maintenance @ Rs.12,000/- p.m. She is bringing up one daughter, who is ten years of age.</li> <li>4. Notice of motion.</li> <li>5. The appellant may serve respondent on her both addresses by both the ways, including electronically. He may also serve the respondent through her counsel, who is appearing in the Family Court.</li> <li>6. List on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.</li> </ol> <p style="text-align: center;"> <b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b>                      <b>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.)</b>  23.02.2024                                      23.02.2024 </p> <p>S/M</p>