

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.08.2024		<p>F.A. No. 193 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, learned counsel for the appellent. 2. Ms. Sadaf, learned counsel holding brief of Ms. Reema Rana, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. List the matter on 26.09.2024. 4. On that date, both the parties can again be called for an out of court settlement to secure the future of the girl child, who is 10 years old, and staying with his mother. 5. The Government can not provide all the facilities to the child, the father of the child has to do so. 6. Respondent-husband will also get instructions as to whether father of the respondent can give some property to the girl child, as this will amount to doing justice to the girl child. <p style="text-align: center;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 22.08.2024</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 22.08.2024</p> <p>Negi</p>