

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.193 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Hari Mohan Bhatia, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Reema Rana, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will come with a proposal regarding the amount which the appellant wants as permanent alimony.</p> <p>4. He further submits that the proposal will be submitted to learned counsel for the respondent within a week.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the respondent shall get feedback from her client regarding the proposal and apprise the Court, on the next date fixed in the matter.</p> <p>6. List this case on 04.06.2026.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">06.05.2026</p> <p>SK</p>