

Sl. No.	Date	Office Note, report, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><b>FA No.193 of 2023</b> <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. H.M. Bhatia, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Reema Rana, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that her client is ready to pay Rs.7 lakhs towards permanent alimony to the appellant-wife.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to get instructions from her client on the said aspect.</p> <p>5. List on 03.07.2026.</p> <p><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b> 04.06.2026</p> <p>AK</p>